services tax and other related expenses) is approximately S$4,127,423.49 (equivalent to

US$2,936,622.91 based on the exchange rate of US$/S$ of 1.4055 as at 31 December 2009).

For illustrative purposes only, and based on the assumptions set out in sub-paragraphs (a), (b)

and (c) above and assuming that (i) such purchase or acquisition of Shares is financed solely by

internal funding; and (ii) 25,692,023 Shares (representing ten per cent (10%) of its issued ordinary

share capital at the Latest Practicable Date) are purchased or acquired by the Company pursuant to

the Share Purchase Mandate, the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of the

abovementioned number of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by

way of purchases made out of capital and profits and held as treasury shares on the audited

financial statements of the Company and the Group for the financial year ended 31 December 2009

are set out below.

8

Purchases made out of capital and/or profits and held as treasury shares

(A) Market Purchases

 Group Company

 Before Share
Purchase
(US$’000)

After Share
Purchase
(US$’000)

Before Share
Purchase
(US$’000)

After Share
Purchase
(US$’000)

As at 31 December 2009

Profit after Tax 1,478 1,478 1,501 1,501

Share Capital 40,109 40,109 40,109 40,109

Reserves (17,834) (17,834) 14 14

Accumulated Profits 11,560 11,560 (9,643) (9,643)

Treasury Shares — (2,937) — (2,937)

Shareholders‘ Funds 35,313 32,376 31,981 29,044

NAV 35,313 32,376 31,981 29,044

Current Assets 24,774 21,837 12,220 9,283

Current Liabilities 9,253 9,253 522 522

Number of Shares (‗000) 256,920 231,228 256,920 231,228

Treasury Shares (‗000) — 25,692 — 25,692

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (US cents) 13.74 14.00 12.45 12.56

Gearing (times) N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.

Current Ratio (times) 2.6774 2.3600 23.4100 17.7842

EPS (US cents) 0.5753 0.6392 0.5842 0.6491

(B) Off-Market Purchases

 Group Company

 Before Share
Purchase
(US$’000)

After Share
Purchase
(US$’000)

Before Share
Purchase
(US$’000)

After Share
Purchase
(US$’000)

As at 31 December 2009

Profit after Tax 1,478 1,478 1,501 1,501

Share Capital 40,109 40,109 40,109 40,109

Reserves (17,834) (17,834) 14 14

Accumulated Profits 11,560 11,560 (9,643) (9,643)

Treasury Shares — (2,937) — (2,937)

Shareholders‘ Funds 35,313 32,376 31,981 29,044

NAV 35,313 32,376 31,981 29,044

Current Assets 24,774 21,837 12,220 9,293

Current Liabilities 9,253 9,253 522 522

Number of Shares (‗000) 256,920 231,228 256,920 231,228

Treasury Shares (‗000) — 25,692 — 25,692

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (US cents) 13.74 14.00 12.45 12.56

Gearing (times) N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.

Current Ratio (times) 2.6774 2.3600 23.4100 17.7842

EPS (US cents) 0.5753 0.6392 0.5842 0.6491

9

Shareholders and CDI Holders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely

for illustrative purposes only.  Although the proposed Share Purchase Mandate would

authorise the Company to purchase or acquire up to ten per cent (10%) of its issued Shares,

the Company may not necessarily purchase or acquire or be able to purchase or acquire the

entire ten per cent (10%) of its issued Shares.  In addition, the Company may cancel all or part